SWS600L / 1000L  SERIES
AC / DC Single Output:  600 ~ 1000 Watts
Features
• Universal input 85 - 265VAC
• New “low pro�le” 61mm, 600 and 1000W models
• Output voltage adjustment –Front Panel Trim pot
• Output voltage External Control (20% to +110%)
• Short circuit and OVP protection

Protection
Yes, OVP will shutdown output, manual reset
by recycling AC input power after approx 2m
Over Temperature
Protection
Yes, OTP will shutdown output, manual reset
by recycling AC input power after approx 2m
Hold-up Time Typically 20ms at nominal input voltage
Model Output
      V         A
Voltage
Range
Power
W
SWS600L-3 3.0V 120A 2.64 ~3.96V 396W
SWS600L-5 5.0V 120A 4.0 ~ 6.0V 600W
SWS600L-12 12V 53A 9.6 ~14.4V 600W
SWS600L-15 15V 43A 12.0 ~19.0V 645W
SWS600L-24 24V 27A ( 31A) 19.2~ 28.8V 648W
SWS600L-36 36V 18A 28.8 ~ 43.2V 648W
SWS600L-48 48V 13A ( 15A ) 38.4 ~ 56V 624W
SWS600L-60 60V 10A 48 ~ 66V 600W
• Figures in brackets @ 230VAC input peak A 10 sec
Model Output
      V         A
Voltage
Range
Power
W
SWS1000L-3 3.0V 200A 2.64 ~3.96V 660W
SWS1000L-5 5.0V 200A 4.0 ~ 6.0V 1000W
SWS1000L-12 12V 88A 9.6 ~14.4V 1056W
SWS1000L-15 15V 70A 12.0 ~19.0V 1050W
SWS1000L-24 24V 44A (51A ) 19.2~ 28.8V 1056W
SWS1000L-36 36V 29A 28.8 ~ 43.2V 1044W
SWS1000L-48 48V 22A ( 25A ) 38.4 ~ 56V 1056W
SWS1000L-60 60V 17A 48 ~ 66V 1020W
• Figures in brackets  @ 230VAC input peak A 10 sec.
Leakage Current SWS600L:     < 0.5mA at 230VAC
SWS1000L:  < 0.2mA at 230VAC
Remote sense Yes ( refer to manual )